

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC No.6253/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in WP No.2373/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays for some time to
place on record the copy of Order passed by this Court on 11-01-
1989 dismissing the special leave petition preferred by the Union of
India against the decision of the Tribunal in O.A.No.1309 of 1995.

List the matter after eight weeks.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.P.A.

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master