

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 6253/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2008 in WP No.2373/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
N.VENKATA RAO Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr.Dinesh Thakur, Adv.  
Ms.Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr.T.V. Ratnam,Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General submits  
that despite a written communication to Mr. S. Ramamurthy,  
Sr. Superintendent of Post Offices, Prakasam Division  
Ongole, Prakasham District, A.P., no instructions have  
been received so far. Let the said officer appear in  
Court in person on the next date with complete  
instructions, as sought for by the learned Additional  
Solicitor General.

List after four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master