

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4533-4535 OF 2007

K. ANTONY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3510 of 2010(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Zakir Husain, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Goel, Adv.for  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aamir Nasim, Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Rathore, Adv.for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.for  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aamir Nasim, Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Rathore, Adv.for  
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr.S.Mahendran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals and the special leave petition are  
dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4533-4535 OF 2007

K.Antony & Others

..Appellants

versus

Union of India & Others

..Respondents

WITH

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.4533-4535/2007

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having carefully perused the record of the case, we find no infirmity in the impugned order.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

S.L.P.(C) No.3510 of 2010

In view of dismissal of Civil Appeal Nos.4533-4535 of 2007, this special leave petition does not survive and is dismissed as such.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 13, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]