

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3510/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

The matter is pending since 25th January, 2010 for only one set of process fee and an additional copy for serving notice of the SLP. Since, no steps are taken for the last 15 months, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

After passing such order, the learned Advocate, Mr.Varun Thakur appears for the petitioners and requests to grant some time to take appropriate steps in the matter. He is ready to pay process fee during the course of the day for confirming service upon the unserved respondents.

Item No.86 -2-

In the interest of justice, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to pay process fee and to supply additional copies on or before 21.4.2011.

If it is not done, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, as per earlier direction.

If it is done, issue notice with additional dasti service, considering the fact that being a service matter, it

would be easy for the petitioner to confirm the service upon
the unserved respondents, who is serving under them only.

List again on 8.7.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd