

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3510/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in WP No.2373/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office  
report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this application be listed along with the records of  
the special leave petition on 17th December, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|