

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3510/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2008
in WP No. 2373/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandani G, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. B.P. Nahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On oral prayer made by the learned counsel for
the petitioners, delay in filing the process fee is
condoned. Let the notice be issued on the process fee
filed by the petitioners.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER