

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 3510/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2008
in WP No. 2373/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the Respondent. The matter is
adjourned.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER