

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

(C) I.A. No.2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
No.3510/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2008
in WP No.2373/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Saran, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 23.03.2015.

In the meanwhile, the respondent shall serve a copy of his
reply upon the petitioner-Union of India.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned counsel, agreed to assist the case on
behalf of the respondent.

Let him do so.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.03.13
17:05:24 IST

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master