

LISTED ON: 23-3-2015  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 2

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for clarification/modification of Hon'ble Court's order dated 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2011)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 3510 of 2010**

WITH

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

N. VENKATA RAO

..RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matter on 23.03.2015.

In the meanwhile, the respondent shall serve a copy of his reply upon the petitioner-Union of India.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned counsel, agreed to assist the case on behalf of the respondent.

Let him do so.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that a copy of Special Leave Petition has been provided to Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. N. Venkata Rao, sole Respondent in the matter has filed his reply affidavit stating that his reply may be treated as his appearance. The reply affidavit has been included in paper books. No proof of service of reply affidavit to the Petitioner-Union of India has been filed so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid application in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 20<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR