

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 3510/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2008
in WP No. 2373/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office
report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Saran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Order dated 13.04.2011 dismissing Civil Appeals No.
4533-4535 of 2007 and SLP(C) No. 3510 of 2010 is recalled and the
appeals and SLPs disposed of by the said order are restored to

their original number, to be listed again for final hearing on an appropriate date after summer vacation.

Notice of hearing shall be issued to the appellants in Civil Appeals No. 4533-4535 of 2007 and their counsel.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master