

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.

3510/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
17/03/2008 in WP No. 2373/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P.
At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VENKATA RAO
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the circumstances of the case, there shall
be interim stay in C.P. No. 23/2012 in O.A. No. 1395
of 2003 pending before the CAT, Hyderabad.

Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Additional
Solicitor General states that the order of the CAT

shall be implemented qua the respondent only without
prejudice to the rights of the Union of India.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CHARANJEET KAUR
Date: 2016.07.11
16:59:55 IST
Reason:

I.A. No. 3 of 2016 is disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master