

ZIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).4533-4535 of 2007
K. ANTONY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) No.3510 of 2010
O R D E R
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4533-4535 OF 2007:
Heard.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.
The appeals are accordingly dismissed.
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) No.3510 of 2010:
The special leave petition is disposed of, as not pressed.
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)
.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
March 2, 2017.

ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.13 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4533-4535/2007

K. ANTONY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3510/2010 (With office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Zakir Husain,Adv.
(C.A.4533-35/07) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

(SLP 3510/2010) Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,AOR.
Mr. S. Mahendran,AOR.
Mr. V. K. Verma,AOR.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, C.A. Nos.4533-4535 of 2007 is
dismissed and SLP(C)No.3510 of 2010 is disposed of as not pressed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)